< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:
National Timber Group Scotland Limited

Registered Address & Central Office Address: Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road,
Grangemouth, FK3 8XX, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s) : FSC-STD-40-003
V2.1 EN COC Certification of Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-40-004_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody
Certification; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder Trademark Requirements for FSC®
Chain of Custody Certification

Scope: The Purchasing, Storage, Processing, Sales and Distribution of FSC certified timber and
timber-based products including outsourcing activities.

Type of Certification: Multisite
Method: FSC Transfer system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002118

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Dr. Gavin Jordan FSC® A000539
Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

The mark of
responsible forestry

First Issue Date: 20/05/2023

Latest Issue Date: 07/09/2023
Certificate Expiry Date: 19/05/2028
Issue No: 2

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly
stated on sales and/or delivery documents

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.
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Sites covered by this Certification:

Name
National Timber Group
Scotland Limited
Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills
Thornbridge Sawmills &
Rembrand Timber
Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills

Thornbridge Sawmills
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber

Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber

Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber
Rembrand Timber

Rembrand Timber

Address
Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road,
Grangemouth, FK3 8XX
15 St Machar Drive, Aberdeen, AB24 3YJ
17 Newhut Road, Braidhurst Industrial
Estate, Motherwell, ML1 3ST
341 Bogmoor Road, Shieldhall, Glasgow,
G51 4SL
Forth Street, Stirling, FK8 1UE
58 Seafield Road, Longman Industrial
Estate, Inverness, IV1 1SG
36 Boundary Road, Ayr KA8 9D
12 Bankhead Crossway North, Sighthill,
Edinburgh, EH11 4DT
Units 5a, 5b & 10, Anniesland Business
Park, Glasgow, G13 1BJ
Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road,
Grangemouth, FK3 8XX
Unit 2A Seafield Industrial Estate, Seafield
Way, Edinburgh EH15 1TB
Unit 3 Dumfries Enterprise Park,
Dumfries, DG1 3SJ
Unit 19 Ormlie Industrial Unit, Thurso,
Caithness KW14 7QU
Newton Works Tennent Street,
Coatbridge, ML5 4AN
Unit 14 Linkwood Way, Elgin, IV30 1HY
Unit 14 Vale of Leven Industrial Estate,
Dumbarton, G82 3PD
Riverside Mills, Dunsdale Haugh, Selkirk
TD7 5EF
Unit 4 Forties Road, Baldovie Industrial
Estate, Dundee DD4 ONS
Unit 6 Dean Park, Orchardbank Industrial
Estate, Forfar DD8 1TD
Inverurie Business Park, Souterford Drive,
Inverurie AB51 0ZJ
Holmpark Industrial Estate, Minnigaff,
Newtown Stewart, DG8 6AW
Unit 1A Portree Industrial Estate,
Leasgeary Road, Portree, Isle of Skye,
IV51 9BE

Sub Code
001
002
003

004
005
006
007
009

010

011

013

014

015

016
017
018

021

022

023

024

025

028

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®
o The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood)

e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly

stated on sales and/or delivery documents

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.
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Name Address Sub Code
Thornbridge Sawmills Pentland Trade Park, Loanhead,
Midlothian, EH20 9QH
Thornbridge Sawmills Edinburgh Central (Hawkhill), 16 Hawkhill
Avenue, Edinburgh, EH7 6BU

030

031

Orchard Timber Newford Park, Orchardbank Industrial 032
Products Ltd Estate, Forfar, DD8 1TD
Orchard Timber 34 Firth Road, Livingston, EH54 5DJ 033

Products Ltd

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

o The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

* Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly
stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.
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