

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

National Timber Group Scotland Limited

Registered Address & Central Office Address: Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road, Grangemouth, FK3 8XX, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s): FSC-STD-40-003 V2.1 EN COC Certification of Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-40-004_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody Certification; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder Trademark Requirements for FSC® Chain of Custody Certification

Scope: The Purchasing, Storage, Processing, Sales and Distribution of FSC certified timber and timber-based products including outsourcing activities.

Type of Certification: Multisite

Method: FSC Transfer system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002118

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Dr. Gavin Jordan

Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

First Issue Date: 20/05/2023 Latest Issue Date: 07/09/2023 Certificate Expiry Date: 19/05/2028

Issue No: 2



The mark of responsible forestry

- The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council*
- The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
- Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.
- The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request



Sites covered by this Certification:

Name	Address	Sub Code
National Timber Group Scotland Limited	Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road, Grangemouth, FK3 8XX	001
Thornbridge Sawmills	15 St Machar Drive, Aberdeen, AB24 3YJ	002
Thornbridge Sawmills	17 Newhut Road, Braidhurst Industrial Estate, Motherwell, ML1 3ST	003
Thornbridge Sawmills	341 Bogmoor Road, Shieldhall, Glasgow, G51 4SL	004
Thornbridge Sawmills	Forth Street, Stirling, FK8 1UE	005
Thornbridge Sawmills & Rembrand Timber	58 Seafield Road, Longman Industrial Estate, Inverness, IV1 1SG	006
Thornbridge Sawmills	36 Boundary Road, Ayr KA8 9DJ	007
Thornbridge Sawmills	12 Bankhead Crossway North, Sighthill, Edinburgh, EH11 4DT	009
Thornbridge Sawmills	Units 5a, 5b & 10, Anniesland Business Park, Glasgow, G13 1BJ	010
Thornbridge Sawmills	Thornbridge Yard, Laurieston Road, Grangemouth, FK3 8XX	011
Rembrand Timber	Unit 2A Seafield Industrial Estate, Seafield Way, Edinburgh EH15 1TB	013
Rembrand Timber	Unit 3 Dumfries Enterprise Park, Dumfries, DG1 3SJ	014
Rembrand Timber	Unit 19 Ormlie Industrial Unit, Thurso, Caithness KW14 7QU	015
Rembrand Timber	Newton Works Tennent Street, Coatbridge, ML5 4AN	016
Rembrand Timber	Unit 14 Linkwood Way, Elgin, IV30 1HY	017
Rembrand Timber	Unit 14 Vale of Leven Industrial Estate, Dumbarton, G82 3PD	018
Rembrand Timber	Riverside Mills, Dunsdale Haugh, Selkirk TD7 5EF	021
Rembrand Timber	Unit 4 Forties Road, Baldovie Industrial Estate, Dundee DD4 ONS	022
Rembrand Timber	Unit 6 Dean Park, Orchardbank Industrial Estate, Forfar DD8 1TD	023
Rembrand Timber	Inverurie Business Park, Souterford Drive, Inverurie AB51 0ZJ	024
Rembrand Timber	Holmpark Industrial Estate, Minnigaff, Newtown Stewart, DG8 6AW	025
Rembrand Timber	Unit 1A Portree Industrial Estate, Leasgeary Road, Portree, Isle of Skye, IV51 9BE	028

[•] The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

[•] Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.



Name	Address	Sub Code
Thornbridge Sawmills	Pentland Trade Park, Loanhead, Midlothian, EH20 9QH	030
Thornbridge Sawmills	Edinburgh Central (Hawkhill), 16 Hawkhill Avenue, Edinburgh, EH7 6BU	031
Orchard Timber Products Ltd	Newford Park, Orchardbank Industrial Estate, Forfar, DD8 1TD	032
Orchard Timber Products Ltd	34 Firth Road, Livingston, EH54 5DJ	033

[•] The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

[•] Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.